
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

February, 2019

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 5,208 0 0 3,312 0 1,465 0 0

Allegany 684 0 0 0 136 402 0 0

Broome 3,025 0 0 131 0 793 1,997 0

Cattaraugus 1,355 0 0 0 263 788 0 0

Cayuga 1,740 0 0 0 0 1,058 542 0

Chautauqua 2,097 0 0 0 198 1,765 0 0

Chemung 1,038 0 0 0 0 690 270 0

Chenango 1,069 0 0 28 0 645 353 0

Clinton 1,595 0 0 8 0 1,181 370 0

Columbia 1,394 0 0 627 0 683 0 0

Cortland 1,048 0 0 0 0 783 240 0

Delaware 703 0 0 56 0 497 150 0

Dutchess 5,665 0 0 121 0 3,003 0 0

Erie 13,235 0 0 0 2,018 4,169 136 0

Essex 837 0 0 22 0 558 240 0

Franklin 796 0 0 1 0 523 272 0

Fulton 1,439 0 0 220 0 1,165 47 0

Genesee 1,215 0 0 0 78 735 0 0

Greene 954 0 0 474 0 444 0 0

Hamilton 95 0 0 0 0 79 16 0

Herkimer 1,702 0 0 21 0 1,297 372 0

Jefferson 1,954 0 0 0 0 276 858 0

Lewis 833 0 0 0 0 293 384 0

Livingston 1,178 0 0 0 0 253 782 0

Madison 1,324 0 0 5 0 819 413 0

Monroe 14,211 0 0 0 0 1,490 10,778 0

Montgomery 1,260 0 0 361 0 851 48 0

Nassau 32,436 1,333 6,141 0 0 8,388 0 5,295

Niagara 3,590 0 0 0 155 2,573 0 0

Oneida 4,944 0 0 29 0 3,170 1,478 0

Onondaga 7,984 0 0 0 0 4,497 2,188 0

Ontario 2,491 0 0 0 0 261 1,992 0

Orange 10,429 1,677 0 99 0 5,236 0 0

Orleans 902 0 0 0 116 492 294 0

Oswego 2,466 0 0 0 0 1,642 426 0

Otsego 1,160 0 0 114 0 647 399 0

Putnam 1,866 0 385 0 0 1,311 0 0

Rensselaer 2,919 0 0 1,968 0 761 0 0

Rockland 13,335 503 0 0 0 10,123 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,800 0 0 0 0 875 684 0

Saratoga 4,581 0 0 2,407 0 1,878 0 0

Schenectady 3,541 0 0 1,653 0 1,657 0 0

Schoharie 649 0 0 431 0 218 0 0

Schuyler 353 0 0 0 0 231 122 0

Seneca 562 0 0 0 0 111 421 0

Steuben 1,501 0 0 0 0 906 592 0

Suffolk 40,742 3,784 3,449 0 0 10,029 0 9,857

Sullivan 1,637 0 0 0 0 640 0 0

Tioga 873 0 0 81 0 481 283 0

Tompkins 1,401 0 0 0 0 715 509 0

Ulster 4,089 0 0 160 0 2,326 0 0

Warren 1,653 0 0 324 0 1,236 0 0

Washington 1,867 0 0 562 0 1,259 0 0

Wayne 2,511 0 0 0 0 383 2,049 0

Westchester 17,263 1,435 1,595 0 0 4,310 0 0

Wyoming 882 0 0 0 240 625 0 0

Yates 499 0 0 0 0 78 421 0

Bronx 21,158 2,049 1,766 0 0 2,962 0 7,998

Kings 55,873 668 11,613 0 0 9,405 0 10,952

New York 10,829 603 1,733 0 0 1,825 0 3,884

Queens 56,611 1,355 9,697 0 0 12,170 0 14,232

Richmond 7,919 41 2,806 0 0 2,620 0 996

Total 390,970 13,448 39,185 13,215 3,204 122,746 30,126 53,214

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

February, 2019

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 5,208 0 0 0 282 0 94 0 55

Allegany 684 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 0

Broome 3,025 0 0 0 0 0 104 0 0

Cattaraugus 1,355 0 0 0 0 0 0 304 0

Cayuga 1,740 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0

Chautauqua 2,097 0 0 0 0 0 12 122 0

Chemung 1,038 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0

Chenango 1,069 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Clinton 1,595 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0

Columbia 1,394 0 0 0 71 0 13 0 0

Cortland 1,048 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0

Delaware 703 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,665 0 0 0 2,142 0 0 0 399

Erie 13,235 0 5,073 0 0 0 0 1,692 147

Essex 837 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Franklin 796 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,439 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

Genesee 1,215 0 0 0 347 0 55 0 0

Greene 954 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,702 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0

Jefferson 1,954 0 0 0 119 0 701 0 0

Lewis 833 0 0 0 44 0 112 0 0

Livingston 1,178 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,324 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0

Monroe 14,211 0 0 0 1,286 0 500 157 0

Montgomery 1,260 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 32,436 1,895 0 0 0 0 8,947 0 437

Niagara 3,590 0 678 0 0 0 165 0 19

Oneida 4,944 0 0 0 54 0 213 0 0

Onondaga 7,984 0 0 0 0 574 725 0 0

Ontario 2,491 0 0 0 172 0 45 21 0

Orange 10,429 0 0 0 2,689 0 459 0 269

Orleans 902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,466 0 0 0 0 61 337 0 0

Otsego 1,160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,866 0 0 0 170 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,919 0 0 0 132 0 25 0 33

Rockland 13,335 0 0 0 1,609 0 744 0 356

St. Lawrence 1,800 0 0 0 0 0 241 0 0

Saratoga 4,581 0 0 0 296 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,541 0 0 0 209 0 0 0 22

Schoharie 649 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 562 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0

Steuben 1,501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Suffolk 40,742 1,808 0 0 0 0 11,815 0 0

Sullivan 1,637 0 0 0 997 0 0 0 0

Tioga 873 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0

Tompkins 1,401 0 0 0 0 177 0 0 0

Ulster 4,089 0 0 0 1,341 0 86 0 176

Warren 1,653 0 0 0 74 0 19 0 0

Washington 1,867 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,511 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0

Westchester 17,263 849 0 0 8,080 0 994 0 0

Wyoming 882 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0

Yates 499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 21,158 662 0 3,926 0 0 1,125 0 670

Kings 55,873 1,280 0 5,125 0 0 16,072 0 758

New York 10,829 563 0 1,078 0 0 872 0 271

Queens 56,611 2,863 0 7,963 0 0 6,528 0 1,803

Richmond 7,919 292 0 230 0 0 933 0 1

Total 390,970 10,212 5,751 18,322 20,339 837 52,493 2,459 5,419

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


